

TABULATION OF BIDS
CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS - CONTRACTS AND PROCUREMENT DEPT.

BID DATE: WED. June 10, 2020

| SUNNYBROOK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 18153A RFB #3066 | | | | JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UPRIVER RD CC, TX 78409 | | TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC 39352 221ST AVE LE CENTER, MN 56057 | | A ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION 102 AIRPORT RD CC, TX 78405 | | DIAMOND X CONTRACTING P O BOX 1701 JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636 | | *MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 SO ALAMEDA #B153 CC, TX 78411 | |
|---|---|------|-------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|--|---------------------|---|---------------------|--|---------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT |
| PART A - GENERAL | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| A1 | MOBILIZATION (5% MAX.) | LS | 1 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 25,300.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 36,922.45 | \$ 36,922.45 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 30,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 12,000.00 |
| A2 | BONDS AND INSURANCE (AS REQUIRED) | AL | 1 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 14,000.00 |
| A3 | PROP - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN | LS | 1 | \$ 2,045.10 | \$ 2,045.10 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 |
| A4 | PROP - INLET PROTECTION BARRIER | EA | 31 | \$ 136.30 | \$ 4,225.30 | \$ 85.00 | \$ 2,635.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 7,750.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 2,325.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 2,790.00 |
| A5 | PROP - DITCH PROTECTION | LS | 1 | \$ 2,045.10 | \$ 2,045.10 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 2,500.00 |
| A6 | PROP - TRAFFIC CONTROL PLAN AND PREPARATION | EA | 1 | \$ 6,135.10 | \$ 6,135.10 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 6,800.00 | \$ 5,400.00 | \$ 5,400.00 |
| A7 | PROP - TRAFFIC CONTROL MOBILIZATION / ADJUSTMENTS | EA | 1 | \$ 4,090.10 | \$ 4,090.10 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 6,000.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 3,600.00 |
| A8 | PROP - TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES (DRUMS, CONES, ETC.) | MTH | 5 | \$ 1,097.70 | \$ 5,488.50 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 7,500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 25,000.00 | \$ 960.00 | \$ 4,800.00 |
| A9 | PROP - OZONE ACTION DAY | EA | 1 | \$ 140.40 | \$ 140.40 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 1.00 |
| A10 | ALLOWANCE FOR STREET REPAIR OF POTHOLES WITHIN PROJECT AREA | AL | 1 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL PART A - GENERAL | | | | | \$ 66,969.60 | | \$ 57,136.00 | | \$ 91,247.45 | | \$ 99,575.00 | | \$ 56,591.00 |
| PART B - STREET IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| B1 | DEMO - PAVEMENT - HMAC | SF | 6,350 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 6,350.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 31,750.00 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 12,700.00 | \$ 1.75 | \$ 11,112.50 |
| B2 | DEMO - SIDEWALK - CONC | SF | 413 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 3,510.50 | \$ 1.50 | \$ 619.50 | \$ 6.50 | \$ 2,684.50 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 2,891.00 | \$ 3.00 | \$ 1,239.00 |
| B3 | DEMO - DRIVEWAY - GRAVEL | SF | 2,980 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,980.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,980.00 | \$ 4.50 | \$ 13,410.00 | \$ 4.00 | \$ 11,920.00 | \$ 1.00 | \$ 2,980.00 |
| B4 | DEMO - DRIVEWAY - CONCRETE | SF | 2,458 | \$ 2.40 | \$ 5,899.20 | \$ 2.00 | \$ 4,916.00 | \$ 7.50 | \$ 18,435.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 17,206.00 | \$ 3.25 | \$ 7,988.50 |
| B5 | DEMO - SIGN - STOP | EA | 6 | \$ 81.80 | \$ 490.80 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 90.00 | \$ 540.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 600.00 |
| B6 | DEMO - SIGN - SPEED 30 MPH | EA | 1 | \$ 68.20 | \$ 68.20 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 75.00 | \$ 100.00 | \$ 100.00 |
| B7 | DEMO & REPLACE - FENCE - CHAINLINK | LF | 40 | \$ 68.20 | \$ 2,728.00 | \$ 44.00 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 720.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 1,400.00 |
| B8 | PROP - PAVEMENT - HMAC REPAIR | SF | 5,382 | \$ 7.49 | \$ 40,311.18 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 48,438.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 26,910.00 | \$ 9.00 | \$ 48,438.00 | \$ 6.25 | \$ 33,637.50 |
| B9 | PROP - PAVEMENT - HMAC REPAIR (FULL DEPTH) | SF | 910 | \$ 18.80 | \$ 17,108.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 10,920.00 | \$ 8.00 | \$ 7,280.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 27,300.00 | \$ 14.00 | \$ 12,740.00 |
| B10 | PROP - DRIVEWAY - CONCRETE | SF | 5,470 | \$ 7.69 | \$ 42,064.30 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 54,700.00 | \$ 13.00 | \$ 71,110.00 | \$ 12.00 | \$ 65,640.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 54,700.00 |
| B11 | PROP - SIGN - STOP WITH STREET ID PLAQUES | EA | 6 | \$ 954.40 | \$ 5,726.40 | \$ 400.00 | \$ 2,400.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,100.00 | \$ 6,600.00 | \$ 840.00 | \$ 5,040.00 |
| B12 | PROP - SIGN - SPEED 30 MPH | EA | 3 | \$ 681.70 | \$ 2,045.10 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 1,230.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 2,250.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 1,800.00 |
| B13 | PROP - SIGN - PEDESTRIAN CROSSING | EA | 2 | \$ 749.90 | \$ 1,499.80 | \$ 410.00 | \$ 820.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 1,650.00 | \$ 660.00 | \$ 1,320.00 |

| SUNNYBROOK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 18153A RFB #3066 | | | | JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UPRIVER RD CC, TX 78409 | | TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC 39352 221ST AVE LE CENTER, MN 56057 | | A ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION 102 AIRPORT RD CC, TX 78405 | | DIAMOND X CONTRACTING P O BOX 1701 JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636 | | *MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 SO ALAMEDA #B153 CC, TX 78411 | |
|---|--|------|--------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT |
| B14 | ALLOWANCE FOR STREET REPAIRS | LS | 1 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 | \$ 8,500.00 |
| B15 | ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STREET IMPROVEMENTS | AL | 1 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 15,000.00 |
| | SUB-TOTAL PART B - STREET IMPR | | | | \$ 160,631.48 | | \$ 159,683.50 | | \$ 205,799.50 | | \$ 222,910.00 | | \$ 158,157.50 |
| PART C - ADA IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| C1 | DEMO - SITE CLEARING AND STRIPPING | AC | 2 | \$ 12,969.41 | \$ 25,938.82 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 18,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 5,978.00 | \$ 11,956.00 |
| C2 | DEMO - CONC HEADER CURB | LF | 8 | \$ 31.00 | \$ 248.00 | \$ 62.00 | \$ 496.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 440.00 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,600.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 160.00 |
| C3 | DEMO - TREE REMOVAL | EA | 6 | \$ 409.00 | \$ 2,454.00 | \$ 825.00 | \$ 4,950.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 9,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 15,000.00 | \$ 450.00 | \$ 2,700.00 |
| C4 | PROP - SIDEWALK - CONC (4-INCH) | SF | 19,050 | \$ 7.04 | \$ 134,112.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 133,350.00 | \$ 8.50 | \$ 161,925.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 190,500.00 | \$ 7.75 | \$ 147,637.50 |
| C5 | PROP - SIDEWALK - MONOLITHIC CURBING | LF | 154 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 8,470.00 | \$ 33.00 | \$ 5,082.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 4,620.00 | \$ 60.00 | \$ 9,240.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 3,080.00 |
| C6 | PROP - RAISED CROSSWALK - HMAC | SF | 550 | \$ 5.30 | \$ 2,915.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 5,500.00 | \$ 18.00 | \$ 9,900.00 | \$ 30.00 | \$ 16,500.00 | \$ 7.00 | \$ 3,850.00 |
| C7 | PROP - RAISED CROSSWALK MARKINGS | LS | 1 | \$ 2,454.10 | \$ 2,454.10 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ 2,800.00 | \$ - | \$ - |
| C8 | PROP - HYDROMULCH | SF | 48,210 | \$ 0.34 | \$ 16,391.40 | \$ 0.20 | \$ 9,642.00 | \$ 1.45 | \$ 69,904.50 | \$ 0.40 | \$ 19,284.00 | \$ 0.15 | \$ 7,231.50 |
| C9 | PROP - DETECTABLE WARNING | EA | 24 | \$ 196.00 | \$ 4,704.00 | \$ 600.00 | \$ 14,400.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 60,000.00 | \$ 250.00 | \$ 6,000.00 |
| C10 | ADJUST - EXIST AT&T BOX | EA | 1 | \$ 786.60 | \$ 786.60 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 500.00 |
| C11 | ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED ADA | AL | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| | SUB-TOTAL PART C - ADA IMPR | | | | \$ 208,473.92 | | \$ 196,920.00 | | \$ 301,789.50 | | \$ 330,674.00 | | \$ 193,115.00 |
| PART D - STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| D1 | DEMO - CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 65 | \$ 17.70 | \$ 1,150.50 | \$ 7.55 | \$ 490.75 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 3,250.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 10.00 | \$ 650.00 |
| D2 | DEMO - POST INLET CONC TOP | EA | 16 | \$ 957.50 | \$ 15,320.00 | \$ 714.00 | \$ 11,424.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 16,000.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 12,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 8,000.00 |
| D3 | DEMO - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 18-INCH | LF | 65 | \$ 24.30 | \$ 1,579.50 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 2,730.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 975.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,300.00 | \$ 20.00 | \$ 1,300.00 |
| D4 | DEMO - PVC - 12-INCH | LF | 32 | \$ 15.20 | \$ 486.40 | \$ 42.00 | \$ 1,344.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 480.00 | \$ 55.00 | \$ 1,760.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 480.00 |
| D5 | DEMO - CONC HEADWALL | EA | 2 | \$ 306.20 | \$ 612.40 | \$ 250.96 | \$ 501.92 | \$ 700.00 | \$ 1,400.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 500.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| D6 | PROP - STORM WATER MANHOLE TOP ADJUSTMENT TO FINAL GRADE | EA | 2 | \$ 1,947.60 | \$ 3,895.20 | \$ 2,200.00 | \$ 4,400.00 | \$ 2,000.00 | \$ 4,000.00 | \$ 2,500.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 4,016.72 | \$ 8,033.44 |
| D7 | PROP - POST INLET CONC TOP | EA | 16 | \$ 1,517.10 | \$ 24,273.60 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 1,750.00 | \$ 28,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 80,000.00 | \$ 3,023.16 | \$ 48,370.56 |
| D8 | PROP - POST INLET | EA | 4 | \$ 4,156.10 | \$ 16,624.40 | \$ 5,200.00 | \$ 20,800.00 | \$ 3,500.00 | \$ 14,000.00 | \$ 5,000.00 | \$ 20,000.00 | \$ 5,664.00 | \$ 22,656.00 |
| D9 | PROP - CURB AND GUTTER | LF | 175 | \$ 33.90 | \$ 5,932.50 | \$ 40.00 | \$ 7,000.00 | \$ 50.00 | \$ 8,750.00 | \$ 35.00 | \$ 6,125.00 | \$ 28.00 | \$ 4,900.00 |
| D10 | PROP - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE - 18-INCH | LF | 320 | \$ 85.05 | \$ 27,216.00 | \$ 235.00 | \$ 75,200.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 150.00 | \$ 48,000.00 | \$ 88.50 | \$ 28,320.00 |
| D11 | PROP - DITCH REGRADING | LF | 2,112 | \$ 5.50 | \$ 11,616.00 | \$ 14.50 | \$ 30,624.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 31,680.00 | \$ 15.00 | \$ 31,680.00 | \$ 5.00 | \$ 10,560.00 |
| D12 | ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED STORM WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | AL | 1 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 | \$ 10,000.00 |
| | SUB-TOTAL PART D - STORMWATER IMPR | | | | \$ 118,706.50 | | \$ 212,514.67 | | \$ 166,535.00 | | \$ 220,165.00 | | \$ 144,270.00 |

| SUNNYBROOK SIDEWALK IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT NO. 18153A RFB #3066 | | | | JE CONSTRUCTION SERVICES 7505 UPRIVER RD CC, TX 78409 | | TI-ZACK CONCRETE INC 39352 221ST AVE LE CENTER, MN 56057 | | A ORTIZ CONSTRUCTION 102 AIRPORT RD CC, TX 78405 | | DIAMOND X CONTRACTING P O BOX 1701 JOHNSON CITY, TX 78636 | | *MAKO CONTRACTING 3636 SO ALAMEDA #B153 CC, TX 78411 | |
|---|--|------|-----|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|--|----------------------|---|----------------------|--|----------------------|
| ITEM | DESCRIPTION | UNIT | QTY | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT | UNIT PR | AMOUNT |
| PART E - WATER IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| E1 | ADJT - EXIST WATER VALVE BOX AND COVER | EA | 6 | \$ 299.70 | \$ 1,798.20 | \$ 200.00 | \$ 1,200.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 4,500.00 | \$ 1,062.00 | \$ 6,372.00 |
| E2 | ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED WATER UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | AL | 1 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 | \$ 1,500.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL PART E - WATER IMPR | | | | | \$ 3,298.20 | | \$ 2,700.00 | | \$ 6,000.00 | | \$ 6,000.00 | | \$ 7,872.00 |
| PART F - GAS IMPROVEMENTS | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
| F1 | ADJT - EXIST GAS VALVE BOX AND COVER | EA | 4 | \$ 786.60 | \$ 3,146.40 | \$ 310.00 | \$ 1,240.00 | \$ 750.00 | \$ 3,000.00 | \$ 900.00 | \$ 3,600.00 | \$ 1,062.00 | \$ 4,248.00 |
| F2 | ALLOWANCE FOR UNANTICIPATED GAS UTILITY IMPROVEMENTS | AL | 1 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 | \$ 1,000.00 |
| SUB-TOTAL PART F - GAS IMPR | | | | | \$ 4,146.40 | | \$ 2,240.00 | | \$ 4,000.00 | | \$ 4,600.00 | | \$ 5,248.00 |
| TOTAL BASE BID (PARTS A THRU F) | | | | | \$ 562,226.10 | | \$ 631,194.17 | | \$ 775,371.45 | | \$ 883,924.00 | | \$ 565,253.50 |

Shaded cells represent extension errors by bidder. Totals shown are corrected amounts.

*Bid is deemed non-response - Bidder failed to provide unit pricing (C7) for all line items on the bid form as required.